
ANEXOS	
  
Anexo	
  1	
  

Portafolio	
  de	
  servicios	
  
	
  

Estudio	
   	
  

	
  

	
  

25Sala	
  de	
  Mezcla	
  	
   Precio	
  Hora	
  

Tiempo	
  requerido	
  
promedio	
  

Precio	
  General	
  

Precio	
  x	
  Hora	
  al	
  Publico:	
  	
  
	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  80.000,00	
  	
   1	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  80.000,00	
  	
  

Precio	
  x	
  Canción	
  (Unattended)	
  	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  120.000,00	
  	
   5	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  600.000,00	
  	
  

Precio	
  x	
  Canción	
  (Attended)	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  160.000,00	
  	
   5	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  800.000,00	
  	
  

	
  	
  
	
  	
   	
   	
  	
  

Sala	
  de	
  Grabación	
  

	
  	
   	
   	
  	
  

Precio	
  x	
  Hora	
  al	
  Publico:	
  
	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  80.000,00	
  	
   1	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  80.000,00	
  	
  

Precio	
  x	
  Canción	
  con	
  Mezcla:	
  
	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  72.000,00	
  	
   25	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1.800.000,00	
  	
  

Precio	
  x	
  Canción:	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  65.000,00	
  	
   20	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1.300.000,00	
  	
  

Diseño	
  
	
   	
   	
  

Pagina	
  Web	
  
	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  200.000,00	
  	
   5	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1.000.000,00	
  	
  

Myspace	
  
	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  300.000,00	
  	
   1	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  300.000,00	
  	
  

EPK	
  
	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  150.000,00	
  	
   10	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1.500.000,00	
  	
  

Trailers	
  
	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
   2	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  200.000,00	
  	
  

CD	
  Label	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

5	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  500.000,00	
  	
  

E-­‐Card	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  150.000,00	
  	
  

2	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  300.000,00	
  	
  



Imagen	
  Corporativa	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

1	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

Logo	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

1	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

Management	
   	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   Precio	
  Hora	
  

	
  

Precio	
  General	
  

Management	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  200.000,00	
  	
  

10	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2.000.000,00	
  	
  

Booking	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  200.000,00	
  	
  

10	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2.000.000,00	
  	
  

Artistas	
  Exclusivos	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

10	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1.000.000,00	
  	
  

Servicios	
  Exclusivos	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

10	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1.000.000,00	
  	
  

Servicios	
  Extras	
  	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  300.000,00	
  	
  

10	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3.000.000,00	
  	
  

Show	
  Case	
  Room	
   	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   Precio	
  Hora	
  

	
  

Precio	
  General	
  

Ensayo	
  por	
  grupo	
  de	
  3	
  a	
  6	
  	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

1	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

Ensayo	
  	
  por	
  orquesta	
  de	
  7	
  a	
  12	
  	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  150.000,00	
  	
  

1	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  150.000,00	
  	
  

Presentación	
  por	
  concierto	
  	
  “acústicos”	
  	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  200.000,00	
  	
  

2	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  400.000,00	
  	
  

Grabación	
  videoclip	
  (DIA)	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  180.000,00	
  	
  

10	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1.800.000,00	
  	
  

Sesión	
  de	
  fotos	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  80.000,00	
  	
  

4	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  320.000,00	
  	
  

Locación	
  para	
  canales	
  de	
  televisión	
  (DIA)	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000,00	
  	
  

10	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1.000.000,00	
  	
  

	
  
Para	
  efectos	
  de	
  los	
  cálculos	
  financieros	
  se	
  estableció	
  un	
  promedio	
  de	
  horas	
  
de	
  venta	
  y	
  se	
  estableció	
  una	
  proyección	
  en	
  pesos	
  por	
  lo	
  que	
  las	
  unidades	
  de	
  
venta	
  se	
  convirtieron	
  en	
  unidades	
  de	
  mil.	
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Para	
   fijar	
   el	
   precio	
   de	
   venta	
   se	
   tuvo	
   en	
   cuenta	
   la	
   investigación	
   realizada	
  
donde	
  se	
  tomaron	
  los	
  precios	
  de	
  la	
  competencia,	
  se	
  promediaron	
  y	
  al	
  ser	
  un	
  
mercado	
  de	
   libre	
   competencia	
   se	
   estableció	
   como	
  base	
  de	
  ponderación	
  un	
  
peso	
   del	
   50%	
   para	
   todos	
   los	
   productos.	
   El	
   costo	
   se	
   determino	
   por	
   horas	
  
hombre	
   y	
   el	
   valor	
   dado	
   fue	
   de	
   si	
   este	
   se	
   utilizara	
   expertos	
   y	
   se	
   tuvieran	
  
contratados	
  por	
  destajo	
  en	
  la	
  empresa,	
  se	
  genero	
  un	
  margen	
  de	
  contribución	
  
que	
  oscila	
  entre	
  el	
  60.93%	
  y	
  el	
  77.53%	
  al	
   ser	
  servicios,	
  el	
  mayor	
  porcentaje	
  
debe	
   cubrir	
   los	
   costos	
   de	
   operación	
   fijos,	
   las	
   encuestas	
   a	
   los	
   artistas	
   nos	
  
dieron	
   un	
   precio	
   de	
   percepción,	
   a	
   este	
   promedio	
   se	
   le	
   asigno	
   solo	
   el	
   15%	
  
sobre	
  la	
  asignación	
  de	
  precio.	
  	
  	
  
Desde	
   esta	
   óptica	
   se	
   pudo	
   determinar	
   el	
   precio	
   como	
   se	
   aprecia	
   en	
   la	
  
siguiente	
  tabla.	
  	
  
PRODUCTO/SER

VICIO	
  
PRECIO	
  DE	
  
VENTA	
  DE	
  

LA	
  
COMPETEN

CIA	
  
PROMEDIO	
  

QUE	
  
PESO	
  
POSEE	
  
EN	
  LA	
  	
  
TOMA	
  
DE	
  SU	
  
DECISI
ÓN	
  	
  

PRECI
O	
  

SEGÚ
N	
  SU	
  
COST
O	
  	
  
	
  	
  

COST
O	
  	
  
(1	
  -­‐	
  
M/C)	
  

QUE	
  
PESO	
  
POSEE	
  
EN	
  LA	
  	
  
TOMA	
  
DE	
  SU	
  
DECISI
ÓN	
  	
  

PRECIO	
  
SEGÚN	
  

PERCEPCI
ÓN	
  DEL	
  
CLIENTE	
  

QUE	
  
PESO	
  
POSEE	
  
EN	
  LA	
  	
  
TOMA	
  
DE	
  SU	
  
DECISI
ÓN	
  	
  

PRECIO	
  
DE	
  

VENTA	
  
SUGERI
DO	
  

AJUSTE	
  
DEL	
  

PRECIO	
  
DE	
  

VENTA	
  

Sala	
  de	
  Mezcla	
  	
   Precio	
  Hora	
   	
  
Preci
o	
  

Hora	
  
	
   Precio	
  

Hora	
  
	
   	
  

Precio	
  
Hora	
  

Precio	
   x	
   Hora	
   al	
  
Publico:	
  	
   110.000	
   50%	
   46.00

0	
   40%	
   60.000	
   10%	
   79.400	
   80.000	
  

Precio	
   x	
   Canción	
  
(Unattended)	
  	
   165.000	
   50%	
   69.00

0	
   40%	
   90.000	
   10%	
   119.100	
   120.000	
  

Precio	
   x	
   Canción	
  
(Attended)	
   220.000	
   50%	
   92.00

0	
   40%	
   120.000	
   10%	
   158.800	
   160.000	
  

Sala	
   de	
  
Grabación	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Precio	
  

Hora	
  
Precio	
   x	
   Hora	
   al	
  
Publico:	
   110.000	
   50%	
   46.00

0	
   40%	
   60.000	
   10%	
   79.400	
   80.000	
  

Precio	
   x	
   Canción	
  
con	
  Mezcla:	
   100.000	
   50%	
   45.00

0	
   40%	
   40.000	
   10%	
   72.000	
   72.000	
  

Precio	
  x	
  Canción:	
   100.000	
   50%	
   30.00
0	
   40%	
   30.000	
   10%	
   65.000	
   65.000	
  

Diseño	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Precio	
  
Hora	
  

Pagina	
  Web	
   300.000	
   50%	
   100.0
00	
   40%	
   100.000	
   10%	
   200.000	
   200.000	
  

Myspace	
   450.000	
   50%	
   150.0
00	
   40%	
   150.000	
   10%	
   300.000	
   300.000	
  

EPK	
   225.000	
   50%	
   75.00
0	
   40%	
   75.000	
   10%	
   150.000	
   150.000	
  

Trailers	
   170.000	
   50%	
   33.00
0	
   40%	
   33.000	
   10%	
   101.500	
   100.000	
  

CD	
  Label	
   170.000	
   50%	
   33.00
0	
   40%	
   33.000	
   10%	
   101.500	
   100.000	
  

E-­‐Card	
   225.000	
   50%	
   75.00
0	
   40%	
   75.000	
   10%	
   150.000	
   150.000	
  

Imagen	
   170.000	
   50%	
   33.00 40%	
   33.000	
   10%	
   101.500	
   100.000	
  



Corporativa	
   0	
  

Logo	
   170.000	
   50%	
   33.00
0	
   40%	
   33.000	
   10%	
   101.500	
   100.000	
  

PRODUCTO/SER
VICIO	
  

PRECIO	
  DE	
  
VENTA	
  DE	
  

LA	
  
COMPETEN

CIA	
  
PROMEDIO	
  

QUE	
  
PESO	
  
POSEE	
  
EN	
  LA	
  	
  
TOMA	
  
DE	
  SU	
  
DECISI
ÓN	
  	
  

PRECI
O	
  

SEGÚ
N	
  SU	
  
COST
O	
  	
  
	
  	
  

COST
O	
  	
  
(1	
  -­‐	
  
M/C)	
  

QUE	
  
PESO	
  
POSEE	
  
EN	
  LA	
  	
  
TOMA	
  
DE	
  SU	
  
DECISI
ÓN	
  	
  

PRECIO	
  
SEGÚN	
  

PERCEPCI
ÓN	
  DEL	
  
CLIENTE	
  

QUE	
  
PESO	
  
POSEE	
  
EN	
  LA	
  	
  
TOMA	
  
DE	
  SU	
  
DECISI
ÓN	
  	
  

PRECIO	
  
DE	
  

VENTA	
  
SUGERI
DO	
  

AJUSTE	
  
DEL	
  

PRECIO	
  
DE	
  

VENTA	
  

Management	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Precio	
  
Hora	
  

Management	
   300.000	
   50%	
   100.0
00	
   40%	
   100.000	
   10%	
   200.000	
   200.000	
  

Booking	
   300.000	
   50%	
   100.0
00	
   40%	
   100.000	
   10%	
   200.000	
   200.000	
  

Artistas	
  
Exclusivos	
   170.000	
   50%	
   33.00

0	
   40%	
   33.000	
   10%	
   101.500	
   100.000	
  

Servicios	
  
Exclusivos	
   170.000	
   50%	
   33.00

0	
   40%	
   33.000	
   10%	
   101.500	
   100.000	
  

Servicios	
  Extras	
  	
   450.000	
   50%	
   150.0
00	
   40%	
   150.000	
   10%	
   300.000	
   300.000	
  

Show	
   Case	
  
Room	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Precio	
  
Hora	
  

Ensayo	
   por	
  
grupo	
  de	
  3	
  a	
  6	
  	
   170.000	
   50%	
   33.00

0	
   40%	
   33.000	
   10%	
   101.500	
  
$	
  

100.000
,00	
  

Ensayo	
   	
   por	
  
orquesta	
   de	
   7	
   a	
  
12	
  	
  

225.000	
   50%	
   75.00
0	
   40%	
   75.000	
   10%	
   150.000	
  

$	
  
150.000

,00	
  
Presentación	
  por	
  
concierto	
  	
  
“acústicos”	
  	
  

300.000	
   50%	
   100.0
00	
  

40%	
   100.000	
   10%	
   200.000	
   $	
  
200.000

,00	
  
Grabación	
  
videoclip	
  (DIA)	
  

300.000	
   50%	
   60.00
0	
  

40%	
   60.000	
   10%	
   180.000	
   $	
  
180.000

,00	
  
Sesión	
  de	
  fotos	
   110.000	
   50%	
   46.00

0	
  
40%	
   60.000	
   10%	
   79.400	
   $	
  

80.000,
00	
  

Locación	
   para	
  
canales	
   de	
  
televisión	
  (DIA)	
  

170.000	
   50%	
   33.00
0	
  

40%	
   33.000	
   10%	
   101.500	
   $	
  
100.000

,00	
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Estudio	
  
• Estudio	
  de	
  Mezcla	
  	
  
• Estudio	
  de	
  Captura	
  
• Sala	
  de	
  Edición	
  
• Show	
  Case	
  Room	
  

	
  
Design	
  
• Web	
  
• Diseños	
  
• Fotos	
  
• Video	
  
• Merch	
  
• CD	
  Development	
  

	
  
	
  
Management	
  
• Management	
  	
  
• Booking	
  
• Artistas	
  Exclusivos	
  
• Servicios	
  Exclusivos	
  
• Servicios	
  Extras	
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  Presupuesto	
   para	
   las	
   actividades	
   de	
  
comunicación	
  

	
  
ACTIVIDAD	
   MES	
  1	
   MES	
  2	
   MES	
  3	
   MES	
  4	
   MES	
  5	
   MES	
  6	
  

1.	
   Diseño	
   de	
   la	
  
imagen	
  corporativa	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
  	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
  

2.	
  Diseño	
  y	
  montaje	
  
de	
  la	
  página	
  Web	
  	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100.000	
  	
   	
  	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
  

2.	
  Publicidad	
  	
   	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  150.000,00	
  	
   	
  	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
  	
  	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
  

TOTAL	
   	
  $	
  150.000	
  	
   	
  	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   	
  
MES	
  7	
   MES	
  8	
   MES	
  9	
   MES	
  10	
   MES	
  11	
   MES	
  12	
  

$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
  	
  	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
  
$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
  
$	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
   $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  0	
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Estudio	
  de	
  Grabación	
  Y	
  Mezcla	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



Show	
  Case	
  Room	
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Para	
  el	
  presupuesto	
  encontramos:	
  
	
  

	
  

Overview	
  Artist	
  Group	
  
Presupuesto	
  para	
  Expansión	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   TRM	
  

Pro	
  Tools	
  HD	
  2	
  Sytem	
  (	
  -­‐Tarjeta	
  Digidesign	
  Core	
  HD,	
  -­‐Tarjeta	
  
Digidesign	
  Accel	
  HD,	
  -­‐Interface	
  Digidesign	
  96i	
  HD)	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

$	
  
2.500	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  
4.645.025
,00	
  	
  

	
  $	
  	
  
1.858,
01	
  	
  

Avid	
  Omni	
  Interface	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
$	
  

3.000	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  
5.574.030
,00	
  	
   	
  	
  

Magma	
  Chassis	
  Expansion	
  PCI	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
$	
  

1.500	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  
2.787.015
,00	
  	
   	
  	
  

Universal	
  Audio	
  LA-­‐610	
  Preamp	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
$	
  

1.300	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  
2.415.413
,00	
  	
   	
  	
  

Fender	
  Deluxe	
  Active	
  Jazz	
  Bass	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   $	
  650	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  
1.207.706
,50	
  	
   	
  	
  

Gibson	
  Sg	
  Standard	
  Electric	
  Guitar	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
$	
  

1.000	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  
1.858.010
,00	
  	
   	
  	
  

Fender	
  Blacktop	
  Jaguar	
  HH	
  Electric	
  Guitar	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   $	
  500	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
929.005,0
0	
  	
   	
  	
  

LG	
  Lcd	
  TV	
  50”	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   $	
  790	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  
1.467.827
,90	
  	
   	
  	
  

Sony	
  Micro	
  Hi	
  Fi	
  with	
  Dock	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   $	
  177	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
328.867,7
7	
  	
   	
  	
  

Accesories	
  (-­‐Lightning,	
  -­‐Acoustic	
  Isolation,	
  ETC)	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  $	
  
1.500,
00	
  	
  

	
  $	
  	
  	
  
2.787.015
,00	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
  $	
  
23.999.91
5,17	
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TABLA	
  RESUMEN	
  DE	
  PAGOS	
  DE	
  LA	
  FINANCIACION	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

PERIODO	
   CUOTA	
   AMORTIZACION	
   INTERES	
   SALDO	
  

1	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  557.143	
   $	
  240.000	
   $	
  23.442.857	
  

2	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  562.715	
   $	
  234.429	
   $	
  22.880.142	
  

3	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  568.342	
   $	
  228.801	
   $	
  22.311.800	
  

4	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  574.025	
   $	
  223.118	
   $	
  21.737.774	
  

5	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  579.766	
   $	
  217.378	
   $	
  21.158.009	
  

6	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  585.563	
   $	
  211.580	
   $	
  20.572.445	
  

7	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  591.419	
   $	
  205.724	
   $	
  19.981.026	
  

8	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  597.333	
   $	
  199.810	
   $	
  19.383.693	
  

9	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  603.307	
   $	
  193.837	
   $	
  18.780.387	
  

10	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  609.340	
   $	
  187.804	
   $	
  18.171.047	
  

11	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  615.433	
   $	
  181.710	
   $	
  17.555.614	
  

12	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  621.587	
   $	
  175.556	
   $	
  16.934.027	
  

13	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  627.803	
   $	
  169.340	
   $	
  16.306.224	
  

14	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  634.081	
   $	
  163.062	
   $	
  15.672.142	
  

15	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  640.422	
   $	
  156.721	
   $	
  15.031.720	
  

16	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  646.826	
   $	
  150.317	
   $	
  14.384.894	
  

17	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  653.294	
   $	
  143.849	
   $	
  13.731.600	
  

18	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  659.827	
   $	
  137.316	
   $	
  13.071.772	
  

19	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  666.426	
   $	
  130.718	
   $	
  12.405.346	
  

20	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  673.090	
   $	
  124.053	
   $	
  11.732.256	
  

21	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  679.821	
   $	
  117.323	
   $	
  11.052.436	
  

22	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  686.619	
   $	
  110.524	
   $	
  10.365.817	
  

23	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  693.485	
   $	
  103.658	
   $	
  9.672.331	
  

24	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  700.420	
   $	
  96.723	
   $	
  8.971.911	
  

25	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  707.424	
   $	
  89.719	
   $	
  8.264.487	
  

26	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  714.499	
   $	
  82.645	
   $	
  7.549.988	
  

27	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  721.644	
   $	
  75.500	
   $	
  6.828.345	
  

28	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  728.860	
   $	
  68.283	
   $	
  6.099.485	
  

29	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  736.149	
   $	
  60.995	
   $	
  5.363.336	
  

30	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  743.510	
   $	
  53.633	
   $	
  4.619.826	
  

31	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  750.945	
   $	
  46.198	
   $	
  3.868.881	
  

32	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  758.455	
   $	
  38.689	
   $	
  3.110.426	
  

33	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  766.039	
   $	
  31.104	
   $	
  2.344.387	
  

34	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  773.700	
   $	
  23.444	
   $	
  1.570.687	
  

35	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  781.437	
   $	
  15.707	
   $	
  789.251	
  

36	
   $	
  797.143	
   $	
  789.251	
   $	
  7.893	
   $	
  0	
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